
PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPES
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1220-0 1221-0 1230-0 1252-0 1260-0 1275-0 1279-0 1310-0 1410-0 1413-0 1520-0 2259-0 2901-0 6001-0 9320-0 (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

REVENUES: 1000-8999
		STATE	REVENUES 1000-2999 5,323,585.00 97,785.00 35,411.00 50,850.00 6,633.00 10,000.00 3,801.00 11,685.00 435,072.00 7,681.00 17,680.00 4,826.00 403.78 10,218.86 0.00 0.00 6,015,631.64
		FEDERAL	REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		LOCAL	REVENUES 6000-7999 1,048,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,148,355.89 0.00 3,196,425.89
		OTHER	REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,034.44 0.00 5,034.44
TOTAL	REVENUES 6,371,655.00 97,785.00 35,411.00 50,850.00 6,633.00 10,000.00 3,801.00 11,685.00 435,072.00 7,681.00 17,680.00 4,826.00 403.78 10,218.86 2,153,390.33 0.00 9,217,091.97

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
		INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 1000-1999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 3,032,110.99 0.00 0.00 47,236.64 0.00 0.00 2,986.08 9,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 99,797.02 0.00 3,201,150.73
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 1,217,772.64 0.00 0.00 3,613.36 0.00 0.00 814.92 1,906.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,906.50 20,410.47 0.00 1,246,424.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 428,178.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 452,976.23 0.00 887,787.61
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 58,318.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,857.10 0.00 123.89 0.00 1,462.72 17,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,771.14 0.00 168,213.77
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 379,509.00 0.00 379,509.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 4,736,380.93 0.00 0.00 50,850.00 6,633.00 7,857.10 3,801.00 11,050.00 0.00 1,462.72 17,680.00 0.00 0.00 11,906.50 1,036,063.86 0.00 5,883,685.11

		INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERVICES 2000-2999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 630,262.85 51,318.91 26,620.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,849.60 0.00 718,051.71
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 215,602.58 20,146.21 8,790.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,127.56 0.00 246,667.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 92,515.28 2,008.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 635.00 0.00 6,218.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,590.57 0.00 161,017.94
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 1,494.67 24,126.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 403.78 218.86 12,329.66 0.00 38,573.04
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,092.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,303.00 0.00 3,580.90
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERV 939,875.38 97,785.00 35,411.00 0.00 0.00 2,142.90 0.00 635.00 0.00 6,218.28 0.00 0.00 403.78 218.86 85,200.39 0.00 1,167,890.59

		OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 36,708.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,708.06
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 16,209.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,209.62
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 156,940.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,605.58 0.00 554,546.18
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 1,420.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,512.70 0.00 35,933.09
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,078.99 0.00 7,078.99
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 211,278.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 439,197.27 0.00 650,475.94

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-A-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-A-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-A-3
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
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		AUXILIARY	SERVICES 4000-4999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,166.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,166.67
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.16
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,523.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,580.71 0.00 695,103.88
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	AUXILIARY	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 435,072.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,580.71 0.00 696,652.71

GENERAL	ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES 6000-6999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 248,336.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,475.52 0.00 598,811.80
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 84,395.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,776.41 0.00 176,172.37
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,842.22 0.00 243,842.22
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,897.31 0.00 11,897.31
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,712.50 0.00 7,712.50
				TOTAL	GENERAL	ADMIN	SERVICES 332,732.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705,703.96 0.00 1,038,436.20

CAPITAL	OUTLAY	-	REAL	PROPERTY 7000-7999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES	 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	CAPITAL	OUTLAY-REAL	PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT	SERVICES 8000-8999
		PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,224.30 0.00 12,224.30
		INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,333.12 0.00 9,333.12
		OTHER	OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	DEBT	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,557.42 0.00 21,557.42

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-B-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-B-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-B-3
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL
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		OTHER	EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 88,716.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,667.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,384.73
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 33,073.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,158.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,231.20
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OTHER	EXPENDITURES 121,789.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,826.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,615.93
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 6,342,057.15 97,785.00 35,411.00 50,850.00 6,633.00 10,000.00 3,801.00 11,685.00 435,072.00 7,681.00 17,680.00 4,826.00 403.78 12,125.36 2,549,303.61 0.00 9,585,313.90

OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES	&	FUND	USES:
				TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,906.50 68,342.17 0.00 70,248.67
				OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,942.55 0.00 395,942.55

		9910
				TRANSFERS	OUT 920-929 29,597.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,713.71 0.00 163,311.56

9900-9999
				OTHER	FUND	USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL 		(NET) (29,597.85) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,906.50 330,571.01 0.00 302,879.66

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES,	OTHER	FINANCING
SOURCES	&	OTHER	FUND	USES (NET) (29,597.85) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,906.50 330,571.01 0.00 302,879.66

EXCESS	REVENUES	&	OTHER	FINANCING	SRCS
OVER(UNDER)	EXP	&	OTHER	FUND	USES	 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (65,342.27) 0.00 (65,342.27)

BEGINNING	FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 554,174.82 0.00 554,174.82
ENDING	FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 488,832.55 0.00 488,832.55

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-C-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-C-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL

EXHIBIT	A-I-I-C-3
GOVERNMENTAL	-	GENERAL



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPES
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 3210-0 3220-0 3290-0 3310-0 4130-0 4150-0 5990-0 6701-0 7101-0 (Memo	Only)
-----------------------------------

--------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
		STATE	REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 173,607.00 7,332.00 0.00 5,841.00 17,306.00 11,006.00 10,112.80 0.00 0.00 225,204.80
		LOCAL	REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,473.92 626,312.46 1,126,786.38
		OTHER	REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,470.23 0.01 8,470.24
TOTAL	REVENUES 0.00 173,607.00 7,332.00 0.00 5,841.00 17,306.00 11,006.00 10,112.80 508,944.15 626,312.47 1,360,461.42

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
		INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 1000-1999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 120,994.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,994.02
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 50,798.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,798.42
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,832.27 18,832.27
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 1,814.56 0.00 0.00 3,509.00 0.00 10,406.00 10,112.80 0.00 115,988.12 141,830.48
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,757.29 42,757.29
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 0.00 173,607.00 0.00 0.00 3,509.00 0.00 10,406.00 10,112.80 0.00 177,577.68 375,212.48

		INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERVICES 2000-2999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.00 13,681.55 600.00 0.00 170.00 88,173.86 103,365.41
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,283.83 4,283.83
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,592.00 2,771.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,264.00 8,627.45
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,332.00 16,453.00 600.00 0.00 170.00 96,721.69 116,276.69

		OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,478.12 30,478.12
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,614.96 4,614.96
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,093.08 35,093.08

EXHIBIT	A-I-II-A-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUE

EXHIBIT	A-I-II-A-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPES
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 3210-0 3220-0 3290-0 3310-0 4130-0 4150-0 5990-0 6701-0 7101-0 (Memo	Only)
-----------------------------------

--------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
		AUXILIARY	SERVICES 4000-4999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,729.62 0.00 146,729.62
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,433.12 0.00 74,433.12
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,127.61 52,729.32 113,856.93
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 381,013.82 1,173.61 382,187.43
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	AUXILIARY	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 663,304.17 53,902.93 717,207.10

GENERAL	ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES 6000-6999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 853.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 853.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	GENERAL	ADMIN	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 853.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 853.00

CAPITAL	OUTLAY	-	REAL	PROPERTY 7000-7999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES	 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	CAPITAL	OUTLAY-REAL	PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT	SERVICES 8000-8999
		PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	DEBT	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-II-B-1 EXHIBIT	A-I-II-B-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUEGOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPES
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 1275-0 3210-0 3220-0 3290-0 3310-0 4130-0 4150-0 5990-0 6701-0 7101-0 (Memo	Only)
-----------------------------------

--------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
		OTHER	EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 5,576.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,576.01
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 1,755.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755.99
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,096.68 55,096.68
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,362.34 50,362.34
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.75 9,827.69 9,953.44
						TOTAL	OTHER	EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 7,332.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.75 115,286.71 122,744.46
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00 173,607.00 7,332.00 0.00 5,841.00 17,306.00 11,006.00 10,112.80 663,599.92 478,582.09 1,367,386.81

OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES	&	FUND	USES:
				TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,307.21 157,799.95 289,107.16
				OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

		9910
				TRANSFERS	OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,722.73 195,722.73

9900-9999
				OTHER	FUND	USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL 		(NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,307.21 (37,922.78) 93,384.43

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES,	OTHER	FINANCING
SOURCES	&	OTHER	FUND	USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,307.21 (37,922.78) 93,384.43

EXCESS	REVENUES	&	OTHER	FINANCING	SRCS
OVER(UNDER)	EXP	&	OTHER	FUND	USES	 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (23,348.56) 109,807.60 86,459.04

BEGINNING	FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,335.17 149,494.48 163,829.65
ENDING	FUND	BALANCE	-	SEPTEMBER	30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,013.39) 259,302.08 250,288.69

EXHIBIT	A-I-II-C-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUE

EXHIBIT	A-I-II-C-2
GOVERNMENTAL	-	SPECIAL	REVENUE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	DEBT	SERVICE	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES TOTAL

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- --------------

REVENUES: 1000-8999
		STATE	REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
		LOCAL	REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
		OTHER	REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL	REVENUES 0.00

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
		INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 1000-1999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 0.00

		INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERVICES 2000-2999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERV 0.00

		OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
						TOTAL	OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 0.00



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	DEBT	SERVICE	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES TOTAL

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- --------------

		AUXILIARY	SERVICES 4000-4999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
				TOTAL	AUXILIARY	SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL	ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES 6000-6999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
				TOTAL	GENERAL	ADMIN	SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL	OUTLAY	-	REAL	PROPERTY 7000-7999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES	 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
				TOTAL	CAPITAL	OUTLAY-REAL	PROP. 0.00

DEBT	SERVICES 8000-8999
		PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
		INTEREST 932-932 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 300-997 0.00
				TOTAL	DEBT	SERVICES 0.00



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	DEBT	SERVICE	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES TOTAL

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- --------------

		OTHER	EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
						TOTAL	OTHER	EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00

OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES	&	FUND	USES:
				TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00
				OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00

		9910
				TRANSFERS	OUT 920-929 0.00

9900-9999
				OTHER	FUND	USES 900-997 0.00
						TOTAL 		(NET) 0.00

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES,	OTHER	FINANCING
SOURCES	&	OTHER	FUND	USES (NET) 0.00

EXCESS	REVENUES	&	OTHER	FINANCING	SRCS
OVER(UNDER)	EXP	&	OTHER	FUND	USES	 (NET) 0.00

BEGINNING	FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00
ENDING	FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 0.00



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0 2130-0 8411-0 (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

REVENUES: 1000-8999
		STATE	REVENUES 1000-2999 242,968.00 1,005.00 630.00 244,603.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		LOCAL	REVENUES 6000-7999 97,645.00 0.00 0.00 97,645.00
		OTHER	REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL	REVENUES 340,613.00 1,005.00 630.00 342,248.00

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
		INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 1000-1999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 483.78 1,005.00 0.00 1,488.78
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 483.78 1,005.00 0.00 1,488.78

		INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERVICES 2000-2999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

		OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 630.00 630.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 630.00 630.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-IV-A-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0 2130-0 8411-0 (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

		AUXILIARY	SERVICES 4000-4999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 12,900.00 0.00 0.00 12,900.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	AUXILIARY	SERVICES 12,900.00 0.00 0.00 12,900.00

GENERAL	ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES 6000-6999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	GENERAL	ADMIN	SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL	OUTLAY	-	REAL	PROPERTY 7000-7999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES	 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	CAPITAL	OUTLAY-REAL	PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT	SERVICES 8000-8999
		PRINCIPAL 931-931 327,229.22 0.00 0.00 327,229.22
		INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	DEBT	SERVICES 327,229.22 0.00 0.00 327,229.22

EXHIBIT	A-I-IV-B-1
GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES

DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0 2130-0 8411-0 (Memo	Only)
----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

		OTHER	EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OTHER	EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 340,613.00 1,005.00 630.00 342,248.00

OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES	&	FUND	USES:
				TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

		9910
				TRANSFERS	OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9900-9999
				OTHER	FUND	USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL 		(NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES,	OTHER	FINANCING
SOURCES	&	OTHER	FUND	USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXCESS	REVENUES	&	OTHER	FINANCING	SRCS
OVER(UNDER)	EXP	&	OTHER	FUND	USES	 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BEGINNING	FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 19,752.00 0.00 0.00 19,752.00
ENDING	FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 19,752.00 0.00 0.00 19,752.00

GOVERNMENTAL	-	CAPITAL	PROJECTS
EXHIBIT	A-I-IV-C-1



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
PROPRIETARY	-	ENTERPRISE	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPE
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)

---------------------------------------------- ---------- --------------
OPERATING	REVENUES:
		LOCAL	REVENUES	(SPECIFY): 6000-7999

0.00
			TOTAL	OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00

OPERATING	EXPENSES: 010-997
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL	OPERATING	EXPENSES 0.00

		OPERATING	INCOME	(LOSS) 		(NET) 0.00

NON-OPERATING	REVENUES:
		STATE	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 1000-2999 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 3000-5999 0.00

		OTHER	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL	NON-OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00
INCOME(LOSS)	BEFORE	OPERATING	TRANSFER (NET) 0.00

		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00
9910

		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	OUT	 920-929 0.00
		NET	INCOME (NET) 0.00

RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00
RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-V-A-1
PROPRIETARY	-	ENTERPRISE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

PROPRIETARY	-	INTERNAL	SERVICE	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPE
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)

---------------------------------------------- ---------- --------------
OPERATING	REVENUES:
		LOCAL	REVENUES	(SPECIFY): 6000-7999

0.00
			TOTAL	OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00

OPERATING	EXPENSES: 010-997
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL	OPERATING	EXPENSES 0.00

		OPERATING	INCOME	(LOSS) 		(NET) 0.00

NON-OPERATING	REVENUES:
		STATE	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 1000-2999 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 3000-5999 0.00

		OTHER	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL	NON-OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00
INCOME(LOSS)	BEFORE	OPERATING	TRANSFER (NET) 0.00
		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00

9910
		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	OUT	 920-929 0.00
		NET	INCOME (NET) 0.00

RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-		OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00
RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-VI-A-1
PROPRIETARY	-	ENTERPRISE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY	-	NON	EXPENDABLE	TRUST	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE
FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017

FUND	TYPE
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# (Memo	Only)

---------------------------------------------- ---------- --------------
OPERATING	REVENUES:
		LOCAL	REVENUES	(SPECIFY): 6000-7999

0.00
			TOTAL	OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00

OPERATING	EXPENSES: 010-997
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL	OPERATING	EXPENSES 0.00

		OPERATING	INCOME	(LOSS) 		(NET) 0.00

NON-OPERATING	REVENUES:
		STATE	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 1000-2999 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 3000-5999 0.00

		OTHER	REVENUES	(ATTACH	SCHEDULE) 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL	NON-OPERATING	REVENUES 0.00
INCOME(LOSS)	BEFORE	OPERATING	TRANSFER (NET) 0.00
		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 0.00

9910
		OPERATING	TRANSFERS	OUT	 920-929 0.00
		NET	INCOME (NET) 0.00

RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 0.00
RETAINED	EARNINGS/FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-VII-A-1
PROPRIETARY	-	ENTERPRISE



PIKE	ROAD	SCHOOL	SYSTEM
FUNDING	AND	EXPENDITURE	REPORT	FOR	ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY	-	EXPENDABLE	TRUST	FUND	TYPE	BY	FUND	SOURCE

FOR	THE	FISCAL	YEAR	ENDED	SEPTEMBER	30,	2017FUND	TYPES
DESCRIPTION	-	FUND	SOURCE ACCT# 7501-0 (Memo	Only)
-----------------------------------

--------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
		STATE	REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00
		FEDERAL	REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00
		LOCAL	REVENUES 6000-7999 17,019.65 17,019.65
		OTHER	REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00
TOTAL	REVENUES 17,019.65 17,019.65

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
		INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 1000-1999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 602.88 602.88
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 561.40 561.40
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 3,152.00 3,152.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SERVICES 4,316.28 4,316.28

		INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERVICES 2000-2999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 1,402.85 1,402.85
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPPORT	SERV 1,402.85 1,402.85

		OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL	OPERATION	&	MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-VIII-A-1
FIDUCIARY	-	EXPENDABLE	TRUST
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--------- -------------- --------------
		AUXILIARY	SERVICES 4000-4999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	AUXILIARY	SERVICES 0.00 0.00

GENERAL	ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES 6000-6999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	GENERAL	ADMIN	SERVICES 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL	OUTLAY	-	REAL	PROPERTY 7000-7999
		PERSONAL	SERVICES	 010-199 0.00 0.00
		EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
		PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
		MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
		CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	CAPITAL	OUTLAY-REAL	PROP. 0.00 0.00

DEBT	SERVICES 8000-8999
		PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00
		INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00
		OTHER	OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00
				TOTAL	DEBT	SERVICES 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT	A-I-VIII-B-1
FIDUCIARY	-	EXPENDABLE	TRUST
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--------- -------------- --------------
		OTHER	EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
				PERSONAL	SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
				EMPLOYEE	BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
				PURCHASED	SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
				MATERIALS	&	SUPPLIES 400-499 3,163.16 3,163.16
				CAPITAL	OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
				OTHER	OBJECTS 600-997 1,000.83 1,000.83
						TOTAL	OTHER	EXPENDITURES 4,163.99 4,163.99
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 9,883.12 9,883.12

OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES	&	FUND	USES:
				TRANSFERS	IN 9200-9299 380.00 380.00
				OTHER	FINANCING	SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00

		9910
				TRANSFERS	OUT 920-929 701.54 701.54

9900-9999
				OTHER	FUND	USES 900-997 0.00 0.00
						TOTAL 		(NET) (321.54) (321.54)

TOTAL	EXPENDITURES,	OTHER	FINANCING
SOURCES	&	OTHER	FUND	USES (NET) (321.54) (321.54)

EXCESS	REVENUES	&	OTHER	FINANCING	SRCS
OVER(UNDER)	EXP	&	OTHER	FUND	USES	 (NET) 6,814.99 6,814.99

BEGINNING	FUND	BALANCE	-	OCT	1 0300-0399 2,940.15 2,940.15
ENDING	FUND	BALANCE	-	SEP	30 (NET) 9,755.14 9,755.14

FIDUCIARY	-	EXPENDABLE	TRUST
EXHIBIT	A-I-VIII-C-1
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